
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017938-2026 

Award

UKRI-5657 Supply & Installation of Cabinets/Rear Door
Coolers/PDU & Configuration

UK Research & Innovation (UKRI)

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-017938
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0607b2 (view related notices)
Published 27 February 2026, 1:50pm

Scope 

Description

Supply & Installation of Cabinets/Rear Door Coolers/PDU & Configuration, bespoke
requirement.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Sudlows Limited

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017938-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017938-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0607b2


Page 2 to 4

Contract value

£360,594.49 excluding VAT

£432,713.39 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

27 February 2026

Standstill period

End: 10 March 2026

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

13 March 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

13 March 2026 to 29 May 2026

2 months, 17 days

Main procurement category

Goods



Page 3 to 4

CPV classifications

30233100 - Computer storage units

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

Sudlows Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVWP-9878-XBZY

The Darren Taylor Centre, Hollinwood Avenue

Oldham

OL9 8EE

United Kingdom

Email: hello@sudlows.com

Region: UKD37 - Greater Manchester North East

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:hello@sudlows.com


Page 4 to 4

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

UK Research & Innovation (UKRI)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDQJ-7126-JDHG

Polaris House

Swindon, Wiltshire

SN2 1FL

United Kingdom

Email: stfcprocurement@ukri.org

Website: https://www.ukri.org/

Region: UKK14 - Swindon

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:stfcprocurement@ukri.org
https://www.ukri.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Sudlows Limited

	Contracting authority
	UK Research & Innovation (UKRI)


		2026-03-06T06:37:41+0000
	TCPDF




